. I ’ UL CBMSER. N DIVISION

October 7, 1992

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe N.M. 87504

Attn: Mr. David Catanach
Engineer, New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Ke: PRESSURE INCREASE ON INCECTION
Myers Langlie Mattix Unit #16
Unit H, Section 30
T-23-S, R-37-E
Lea County, New Mexico

IRl 'y
Wiinh

Dear David:

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. requests an increase in the
maximum allowable pressure on the above well from 705 psig to 910
psig. A step rate injection test was ran on the well by John West
Engineering Company on October 5, 1992. Results of this test are
attached.

If you have any questions concerning this request, please contact me
at 397-0418 or 393-7191. The engineer assigned to this well is Todd
Moehlenbrock. His phone number is 397-0427. Thank you for your
assistance in this matter.

Yours very truly,
Monte Duncan
Engineer’s Assistant

/mcd

Chrono

Attachments

cc: Jerry Sexton/NMOCD/Hobbs



A RECORDED WELLHEAD PRESSURE
o CORRECTED WELLHEAD PRESSURE BASED ON 2 3/8" TUBING

g BOTTOM HOLE PRESSURE @ 3612 FEET
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JOHN WEST ENGINEERING COMPANY

Hobbse, New Mexico
STEP RATE INJECTION TEST
CLIENT: Texaco incorporated DATE: 1045/82

WELL NAME: M.L.M.U. No. 16 WO#:. 52141483

Lea County, New Mexico

PERFS. = 852786986
PACKER DEPTH = 3474
BHP GAUGE DEPTH = 3612

— 1 1T — 1 T

10:10 128.9 128.9 1687

10:15 2515 08 2304 2.062 2494 6.72 1799

10:20 287.0 15 201.6 1.610 2854 5.88 1848

1 10:25 3338 23 2304 2.062 331.7 6.72 1888
2207

10:30 448.7 38 432.0 6.595 442 1 12.60 2008

10:35 5106 5.3 432.0 6.595 504.0 12.60 2067

2 10:40 568.6 6.9 450.8 7.432 561.2 13.44 2110
441.6

10:45 653.2 9.1 633.6), 13.395 639.8 18.48 2198

10:50 701.2 11.3 6336, 13.395 687.8 18.48 2242

3 10:55 720.3 13.6 682.4| 14543 7058 19.32 2279
643.2

11:00 8114 16.5 835.2| 22.331 789.1 24 .36 2366

11:05 841.8 19.4 835.2| 22331 8195 24.36 2407

4 11:10 860.8 22.3 835.2) 22.331 838.5 24 .36 2427
835.2

11:15 926.5 26.1 10944 36.819 889.7 31.92 2476

11:20 9505 29.7 10368 33.314 n72 30.24 2495

5 11:25 959.4 33.4 1085.6] 35.046 924.4 31.08 2507
1065.6

11:30 999.8 37.8 1257.2 48.290 951.5 36.96 2536

11:35 1012.4 42.1 12384 46279 966.1 36.12 2547

6 11:40 1028.7 46.4 12384 46.279 982.4 36.12 2555
1247.9

11:45 1065.4 51.5 1458.8| 63.456 1001.9 42.84 2579

11:50 1066.7 58.5 14400 61173 1005.5 42.00 2587

7 11:55 1078.2 61.5 1440.0, 61.173 1017.0 42.00 2594
1448.5
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12:05
8 12:10

Fall-Off | 12:11
12:12
12:13
12:14
12:15
12:16
12:17
12:18
12:19
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:24
12:25

1111.2
11213
11226

9808
9734
960.8
950.7
9431

935.5
928.0
921.6
916.6
9116
906.5
902.7
898.9
805.2
882.6

John West Enginesaring Company

67.2
72.9
78.8

1641.6
1641.6
16416
16416

Step Ratse injoaction Test

77.954
77.954
77.954

1033.2
10433
1044.6

98968
8734
960.8
850.7
9431
935.5
928.0
921.6
916.6
9116
906.5
902.7
898.9
895.2
892.6

47.88
47.88
47 .88

2611
2618
2623

2573
2555
2543
2533
2524
2518
2510
2504
2498
2494
2489
2484
2481

2477
2473
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY s MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL. CONBERVATION DIVISION

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE
October 13, 1992
BRUCE KING “ POST OFFICE BOX 1880
GOVERNOM HOBBS. NEW MEXICO RR240
(505! 303-816"

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISON

P.O. RBOX 2088

SenTs fE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2088

RE: APPLICATION FOR PRESSURE LIMIT INCREASE FOR DISPOSAL & INJECTION WELLS

G. 2 lemen:

I have examined the step rate test for the:

Texaco Expl & Prod Inc. Myers Langlie Mattix Ut #16-H 30~23-37
Operator Lease & Well No. Unit 5-T~R

and my recommendations are as follows:

D)

Very truly yours

Supervisor, District I

/bp
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